

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3238/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2005 in DBHCP No. 4681/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HATTU @ BABLU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 12/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr.H.D.Thanvi, Adv.

Mr.Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms.Christi Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

2

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master