

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3238/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2005 in DBHCP No. 4681/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HATTU @ BABLU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 29/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERSince learned counsel for the petitioner does not appear  
even on second call, the special leave petition is dismissed for non-  
prosecution as well as on merits since the period of detention has  
already expired.(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master